

<b>18ITB115045A-YJ - Sanitary Sewer Easement Maintenance</b>	<b>VENDOR NAME</b>			
	<b>NATURCHEM, INC.</b>			
	<b>ADDRESS</b>			
	2367 ROCKAWAY INDUSTRIAL BLVD. CONYERS, GA 30012			
	<b>TELEPHONE</b>			
	803-542-6139 (CELL)			
	<b>CONTACT:</b>			
COREY BOWMAN - cbowman@naturchem.net				

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL
<b>ITEM NO. 1 - EASEMENT CLEARING</b>				
A) Hand Clearing	SF	150,000	\$ 0.58	\$ 87,000.00
B) Mow	SF	217,750	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,177.50
C) Light	SF	1,237,000	\$ 0.015	\$ 18,555.00
D) Moderate	SF	1,657,000	\$ 0.08	\$ 132,560.00
E) Medium	SF	1,800,000	\$ 0.10	\$ 180,000.00
F) Heavy	SF	830,000	\$ 0.13	\$ 107,900.00
G) Extra Heavy	SF	400,000	\$ 0.18	\$ 72,000.00
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 1</b>				<b>\$ 600,192.50</b>
<b>ITEM NO. 2 - SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL (As Directed by the Engineer)</b>				
A) Selective Tree - 4.1	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
B) Selective Tree - 8.1	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
C) Selective Tree - 14.1	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
D) Selective Tree - 20.1	EA	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
E) Selective Tree - 26.1	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 2</b>				<b>\$ 15,600.00</b>
<b>ITEM NO. 3 - TREE STUMP GRINDING (As Directed by the Engineer)</b>				
A) Stump Grinding - 4.1	EA	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00
B) Stump Grinding - 8.1	EA	3	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00
C) Stump Grinding-14.1	EA	3	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
D) Stump Grinding - 20.1	EA	3	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
E) Stump Grinding - 26.1	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 3</b>				<b>\$ 1,425.00</b>
<b>ITEM NO. 4 - EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL: Installed Per Manual for Erosion and Sedimentation Control of Georgia</b>				
A) Roadway for Temporary Access	SF	8,300	\$ 0.62	\$ 5,146.00
B) Temporary Stream Crossing Sr.	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
C) Grassing (All Types)	SF	3,300	\$ 0.045	\$ 148.50
D) Mulching	SF	1,600	\$ 0.30	\$ 480.00
E) Sodding (All Types)	SF	335	\$ 0.45	\$ 150.75
F) Top Soil In Place (Tp)	CY	335	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,080.00
G) Reinforced Silt Fence (Sd1-C)	LF	1,675	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,025.00
H) Surface Stone for Site Access	CY	34	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,210.00
I) Rip Rap	CY	34	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,264.00
J) Standard Slope Matting (Mb)	SF	67	\$ 1.25	\$ 83.75
K) Hay Bale Check Dams (Sd 1-H)	EA	33	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,475.00
L) Stone Check Dams (Rd)	EA	16	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00
M) Inlet Sediment Traps (Sd2)	EA	60	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00
N) Stream Bank Stabilization (Vegetation)	SF	33	\$ 6.71	\$ 221.43
O) Tree Protection Fence	LF	1,600	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,600.00
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 4</b>				<b>\$ 76,984.43</b>

18ITB115045A-YJ - Sanitary Sewer Easement Maintenance				VENDOR NAME	
				NATURCHEM, INC.	
				ADDRESS	
				2367 ROCKAWAY INDUSTRIAL BLVD. CONYERS, GA 30012	
				TELEPHONE	
				803-542-6139 (CELL)	
				CONTACT:  COREY BOWMAN - cbowman@naturchem.net	
<b>ITEM NO. 5 - INSTALL EASEMENT BOUNDARY MARKER</b>					
A) County - Supplied	EA	160	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,000.00	
B) Contractor- Supplied	EA	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 5</b>				<b>\$ 6,000.00</b>	
<b>ITEM NO. 6 - APPLICATION OF HERBICIDE</b>					
A) Mechanical Application	SF	670,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 6,700.00	
B) Manual Application	SF	33,500	\$ 0.025	\$ 837.50	
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 6</b>				<b>\$ 7,537.50</b>	
<b>ITEM NO. 7 - LOCATE, EXPOSE, &amp; FLAG BURIED MANHOLE (As Directed by the Engineer)</b>					
A) Buried up to 2 Feet Below	VF	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	
B) Buried 2 - 4 Feet Below	VF	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	
C) Buried more than 4 Feet Below	VF	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 7</b>				<b>\$ 1,800.00</b>	
<b>ITEM NO. 8 - REMOVE &amp; REPLACE EXISTING FENCE</b>					
A) Wooden Fence (All Types)	SF	160	\$ 2.50	\$ 400.00	
B) Chain Link Fence (All Types)	SF	160	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	
C) Ornamental Fence (All Types)	SF	160	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 8</b>				<b>\$ 1,680.00</b>	
<b>ITEM NO. 9 - INSTALL AND REMOVE TEMPORARY FENCE</b>					
A) Chain Link Fence	SF	160	\$ 2.84	\$ 454.40	
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 9</b>				<b>\$ 454.40</b>	
<b>ITEM NO. 10 - INSTALL 10-FT WIDE GATE ON EXISTING FENCE</b>					
A) Wooden Gate (All Types)	SF	33	\$ 14.18	\$ 467.94	
B) Chain Link Gate (All Types)	SF	33	\$ 11.94	\$ 394.02	
C) Ornamental Gate (All Types)	SF	33	\$ 22.00	\$ 726.00	
<b>TOTAL ITEM NO. 10</b>				<b>\$ 1,587.96</b>	
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT - ITEM NO. 1 THRU 10</b>				<b>\$ 713,261.79</b>	
<b>OWNER - DIRECTED ALLOWANCES</b>					
A) Utility Conflict Resolution				\$ 33,500.00	
B) County- Supplied Materials				\$ 33,500.00	
C) Easement Verification Survey				\$ 33,500.00	
D) Contingency				\$ 67,000.00	
<b>TOTAL - OWNER - DIRECTED ALLOWANCES</b>				<b>\$ 167,500.00</b>	
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$880,761.79</b>	
<b>BIDS MAILED</b>			<b>ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:</b>		
<b>BIDS RECEIVED: 6</b>			<b>CHIEF ASSISTANT:</b>		
			<b>DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:</b>		